SAN DIEGO
(CONTINUING
FDUCATION

1. CALL TO ORDER

support services to diverse adult learners in pursuit

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE AGENDA
Wednesday, October 2, 2019
ECC, Room 181, 2:30 to 4:30

A. Approval of the September 4, 2019, Meeting Minutes
B. Approval of the Agenda for October 2, 2019, Meeting

2. CURRICULUM REVIEW/APPROVAL REQUESTS
A. New Courses

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)

HMDYV 575a Foundations Of Child Care

HMDV 575b Intro To Child Care Business
HMDYV 580 Infant Development & Care

HMDYV 581 Toddler Development & Care
HMDYV 582 Two-Year-Old Development & Care
HMDYV 583 Three To Five Yr-Old Dev&Care
HMDYV 584 Multi-Age Development & Care
HMDYV 585 Infant/Toddler Brain Dance

HMDYV 586 Early Learner Brain Dance

10) HMDV 590 Infant/Tod Outdoor Enrichment
11) HMDV 591 Early Learn Outdoor Enrich
B. Course Revisions

1)
2)
3)
4)

HMDYV 610 Newborn to 12 Months (DE only)

HMDV 615 12/23 Months/Walking-Talking (DE only)
HMDV 620 24 to 36 Months/Discovering Me (DE only)
HMDYV 680 Families Learning Together (DE only)

C. Course Deactivations
D. New Programs

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7

E.

F.

G
1)
2)
3)
4)

3. OLD BUSINESS

Child Care Provider Training Certificate Of Completion
Child Home Care Training Certificate Of Completion

Infant Care Specialist Certificate Of Completion

Infant And Toddler Development Certificate Of Completion
Early Learner Development Certificate Of Completion
Infant And Toddler Enrichment Certificate Of Completion
Early Learner Enrichment Certificate Of Completion

Program Revisions
Program Deactivations
. Distance Education Addendum

HMDV 610
HMDV 615
HMDV 620
HMDYV 680

Mission San Diego Continuing Education commits to student success and community
enrichment by providing accessible, equitable, and innovative quality education and

of lifelong learning, training, career advancement, and pathways to college.
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A. SDCE CourseNET webpage (FYI)

B. Committee Shared Governance (Action)

C. Review Strategic Plan (Discussion)-tabled from September 2019 meeting

D. Noncredit Streamlined Approval Process

NEW BUSINESS
A. Labor Market Information form (FY1)

COLLEGE CURRICULUM- FYI
A. City
B. Mesa
C. Miramar

STANDING REPORTS
A. District Curriculum Instructional Council Report (Gholson)
B. District Policies and Procedures Subcommittee (Caesar)
C. Curriculum Update (Payne)

ROUNDTABLE/COMMENTS/ANNOUNCEMENTS


http://www.sdce.edu/coursenet
http://sdce.edu/sites/default/files/sp/sp2016.pdf

